OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEM	FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇒⇔	<u></u>
1 Name of annual and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): United Distillers Canada (nc. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Quebec Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Etobicoke State: ON Zip: CANADA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State CANADA Other If assigned is not domicilled in the United States and association
Execution Date: 1 26 200	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>しち3, 683</u> <u>ANA</u> 847, 985
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cindu D. Carcu	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Diageo North America, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Six Landmark Square City: Stamford State: CT Zip: Clop 12	8. Deposit account number:
	<u> </u>
9. Signature. Ondy D. Carey Pindy	HIS SPACE Feb 5, 2002
- //	ignature Date Our sheet, allachments, and document;

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover aheat information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

United States

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

anis Trademark Assignment is made by United Distillers Canada Inc., a
corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Quebec and domiciled at
- 6-101 110 11 10 5 1 1/6 11 \ 140 \ 36 L 4 L 1 \ - \ - \ 140 \ 656 \ - \ -
"Assignor"), in favor of UDV Canada Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having a principal business address at 40, The west Mall Suife 800
Canada, having a principal business address at 40, The west Mall, Suste 800
Etobicote Ontario Mac 5-P8 (hereinafter "Assignee").
WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered owner of the trademark registrations for:
GIBSON'S - Stylized Word, Registration Number 653,883; and
GIBSON'S - Word Block Letters, Registration Number 847,985
(hereinafter "the Marks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned the said Marks to the Assignee.
WHEREAS, Assignor did, on July 1, 1998, by separate instrument, assign certain of its assets and business to Assignee, including all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred, and set over to Assignee, effective as of July 1, 1998, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.
Signed this 2 Ettay of January, 2001.
United Distillers Canada Inc.
By: John Theredor Name: Rick F4Fzgers 16
Title: Mesinger + coto

I-WA/1705562.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002410 FRAME: 0988

RECORDED: 02/07/2002